( HeH)) BORDERWAY MART
CARLISLE- CA1 2RS

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

“Thirty Fifth and Original” Sale of

2,600
Euro Continental Cross
Breeding Sheep

Friday 2nd September 2022
10.00am — Ring 2

Continental cross ewes, shearlings gimmers
and ewe lambs

including dispersal sale of the
“Greenbank flock” on behalf of Messrs Struthers
see separate catalogue

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the
time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance
with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft

2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party
must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,
to provide full details and references for authorization.
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and
prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to
offset against an outstanding account.

Borderway Mart Holding No. 08/067/8019

Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock
Auctioneers Association for England and Wales

All sheep consigned to this sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement
document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

If any Lot or any vendor is not present when the sale order time is reached, such lot will be
passed over and offered for sale at the end of the sale.

NB — Vendors MUST check the MOUTHS of ALL sheep and any FAULT or DISCREPANCY must
be disclosed, e.g. — If any Sheep is showing more than 2 Broad Teeth for each year of age, this
must be disclosed or the Purchaser may refuse to take delivery of such a Sheep, provided
notice is given to the Auctioneers within one hour of the close of the day’s Sale.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are
outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the
seller may have given prior to sale

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office

PLEASE OBSERVE BIO SECURITY RULES

LEGEND
Ft | Foot vac Wm | Wormed
TX | Toxin vac Hp | Hept Vac P
En | Enzo vac OvP | Ovivac P
Cov | Covexin Orf | Scratched for Orf
Vi | Vitamin




Alley J
188

189a
189b
190
191

Alley |
166-173

Alley H
1443

144b
1453
145b
146a

146b
147a

147b
148a
148b
1493
1493
1493
149b

M/s Gargett

M/s Quinn
Major reduction

M/s Struthers
dispersal

M/s Gray

M/s Graham
M/s McConnell
M/s Jackson
M/s Sugden

M/s Gargett

M/s Macgregor
M/s Barnett
M/s Reid

M/s Sutherland

M/s Sloan

MV ACCREDITED EWES

2 Wayside

Elm Bank

Greenbank

Craigdarroch
Hallrigg
Gass Farm
Fern Gulley
Kirkbog

2 Wayside

Allanfauld
Gilside
Calfpark

Bogri Farm

Rigghead

FA No

8500

6590

20019

10180

19419

9974

5 Charollais x
3 Texel x 2shr
2 Blue Texel 3 shr
1 Blue Texel 2 shr

En Tx Com Hp

7 Texel 2shr Hp
8 Texel x Charollais shlgs Hp
22 ped Charollais 1-5 crop

16 ped Charollais shlgs

40 Texel/Beltex ewes
50 Texel /Beltex shlgs

MV ACCREDITED SHEARLINGS

3 Texel Scrap m

10 Texel Hp Eno

6 pure Blue Texel Hp

10 pure Texel FI Wm Hp Orf

3 ped Texel Ftv Hp Enz Tx

6 Blue Texel
5 Black Blue Texel

1 pure Blue Texel
8 Texel

En Tx Com Hp

8 Texel

8 Suffolk x Beltex
2 3/4 Beltex Tx Hp En
2 Beltex x Texel

6 Beltex x Charollais

6 Charollais x Beltex



150a
150b
151

Alley G
122

123a
123b
124

125

126
127

128a
128b

Alley F
100a

100b
101a
101b

102
103a

M/s Hastings
M/s Gargett
M/s Campbell

M/s Wight
M/s Clark
M/s Connel
M/s Priestley

M/s Ryder

M/s Bradley
M/s Gray
M/s Watson

M/s McConnell
M/s Barnett
M/s Campbell
M/s Gray

M/s Quinn

Courthill
Bon Vista

Dinnans

Midlock
Glengyre
Wanton Walls
Cracrop

Newton Cottages

Far Hey Farm
Sunnycroft

Millriggs

1578

7601

7053

2408

40931

10394

139000

5 pure Texel
8 pure Texel

15 Texel

12 pure Texel

8 Texel x/Beltex x
10 pure Texel

17 ped Texel

15 Beltex x Texel
15 3/4 Beltex/Texel
15 ped Texel

2 Texel

3 Blue Texel

MV ACCREDITED LAMBS

Gass Farm
Gilside
Dinnans
Sunnycroft

Elm Bank

1578

10394

6 pure Blue Texel
15 Texel

15 Texel

10 ped Texel

20 ped Charollais
8 Texel x Charollais

Hp En Tx
Hp Tx

Hp

Hp En Tx Ft

Hp
Ov Cyd
Hp

Hp

Hp



Alley L
207

208
209-215
216-222

M/s Bell
M/s Aitken
M/s Batty

Armeria Ltd

Alley M 225-231

Alley M
232a

232b
233a
233b
234a
234b
235-236
237
237aa

Alley N
240-245

246

247

248
249-251
252-252a

Alley O
255-258

NON MV ACCREDITED EWES

Middle Bridge
Under Kerfield 19376
Flimby Hall 7617

Castletown Estate 41649
Major reduction

M/s Halliday

M/s Greenbank

M/s Bird

M/s Bird

M/s Dempster
M/s Pickworth
M/s Batey
M/s Mellor

Linnhead
Faulds

Ghyll House
High Wreay
Castlehill
Dotland Park
Broombhill

Annsteads

Gelston Castle Farms

2705

21716

28739

14438

4356

3668

34194

19723

2222

1 Dutch Spotted 2 shr
10 1-2 crop Enz Tx Hp
200 Texel 2shr En SD Hp

400 Texel x Flock ages

NON MV ACCREDITED LAMBS

20 Beltex x Texel

20 Texel

20 Texel/Beltex Hp
20 Texel x Cov
20 Texel

20 Beltex x Texel

60 Texel x

40 Beltex x

40 Texel x 102

NON MV ACCREDITED SHEARLINGS

M/s Hewitson

M/s Thompson

M/s Strong
M/s Storey

M/s Cornthwaite

M/s Maxwell

M/s Skelton

Shatton Lodge

Woodhead

Hewer Hill

Limestone Cottage 48869

Balgray
Faughhill

New Hall

28965

7853

2520

15169

180 Texel x En Tx (had lambs)
20 3/4 Beltex Cov Dp F&W

12 pure Texel Hp

12 pure Texel wm

55 pure Texel Cov ftv

45 Beltex

100 Texel/Beltex SD F&W Hp



259

260-261
262

263
264-265
266
268

Alley P
269

270

271-272

273
274-277
275

276-277
278-281

282
283
284

Alley Q
285

286-287
288
289-290

291
292

M/s Borthwick

M/s Irving
M/s Gardner

M/s Byers
M/s Fell
M/s Frizell
M/s Bird

M/s Aitken

M/s Kendal

M/s Taylor

M/s McGregor
M/s Hastings
M/s Cowen

M/s Story
M/s Armstrong

M/s Irving
M/s Bell

M/s Norman

M/s Robson

M/s Watson

M/s O'Sullivan

M/s Clark

Catlins

East Cliff 65226
Glebelands 4277
Cubbyhill 41956
Harley Croft 47743
Thorneyland 49448
Ghyll House 28739
Under Kerfield 19376
Dale House
Dashwellgreen

Longrigg

Courthill

Ivegill

Hill Top

Shankfieldhead 14434
Harper Hill 6540
Middle Bridge

The Bow

Buckholm House

Dorryfield

Sheala Hill Farm

Meikleisle

M/s Brown & Clark Meikleisle

4 Beltex/Suffolk
5 pure Texel

2 Suffolk/Texel
2 Black Texel

70 Texel

30 Texel

30 Texel

40 Beltex x Texel
20 Texel/Dutch
20 Texel/Beltex

10 Beltex

1 7/8 Beltex
2 pure Beltex

20 3/4 Texel

20 Texel x Charollais
20 Texel x Beltex

30 Texel x
95 Texel x
20 Beltex x

60 Texel x Mule
110 Texel

20 Texel x
5 Dutch Spotted (G3)
10 Texel/Beltex

12 Char/Belt/Tex x

50 Texel x

12 Texel x BFL
10 Texel x Mule
10 Texel x Mule
20 Texel x Mule
8 Texel x

12 Suffolk/Texel x

12 Texel x Lleyn

Hp

Hp
Hp (lambed)

En Hp2 Fl Wm

Hp

Hp

En Tx (had lambs)

Enz
Enz

Enz
Hp (had lambs)

Hp

Hp (some had
lambs)

En Cov (had lambs)

Tx Sc

Hp
Hp

Pro Fl Ftv Vit



