



"Thirty Fifth and Original" Sale of

2,600 Euro Continental Cross Breeding Sheep

Friday 2nd September 2022 10.00am – Ring 2

Continental cross ewes, shearlings gimmers and ewe lambs

including dispersal sale of the "Greenbank flock" on behalf of Messrs Struthers see separate catalogue

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorization.

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

Borderway Mart Holding No. 08/067/8019

Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England and Wales

All sheep consigned to this sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

If any Lot or any vendor is not present when the sale order time is reached, such lot will be passed over and offered for sale at the end of the sale.

NB – Vendors MUST check the MOUTHS of ALL sheep and any FAULT or DISCREPANCY must be disclosed, e.g. – If any Sheep is showing more than 2 Broad Teeth for each year of age, this must be disclosed or the Purchaser may refuse to take delivery of such a Sheep, provided notice is given to the Auctioneers within one hour of the close of the day's Sale.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office

PLEASE OBSERVE BIO SECURITY RULES

LEGEND						
Ft	Foot vac	Wm	Wormed			
Тx	Toxin vac	Нр	Hept Vac P			
En	Enzo vac	OvP	Ovivac P			
Cov	Covexin	Orf	Scratched for Orf			
Vt	Vitamin					

LEGEND

MV ACCREDITED EWES

Alley J			FA No		
188	M/s Gargett	2 Wayside		5 Charollais x	En Tx Com Hp
				3 Texel x 2shr	
				2 Blue Texel 3 shr	
				1 Blue Texel 2 shr	
189a	M/s Quinn	Elm Bank		7 Texel 2shr	Нр
189b	Major reduction			8 Texel x Charollais shlgs	Нр
190				22 ped Charollais 1-5 crop	
191				16 ped Charollais shlgs	
Alley I					
166-173	M/s Struthers	Greenbank	8500	40 Texel/Beltex ewes	
	dispersal			50 Texel /Beltex shlgs	

MV ACCREDITED SHEARLINGS

Alley H

144a	M/s Gray	Craigdarroch		3 Texel	Scrap m
144b	M/s Graham	Hallrigg	6590	10 Texel	Hp Eno
145a	M/s McConnell	Gass Farm		6 pure Blue Texel	Нр
145b	M/s Jackson	Fern Gulley		10 pure Texel	Fl Wm Hp Orf
146a	M/s Sugden	Kirkbog		3 ped Texel	Ftv Hp Enz Tx
146b 147a	M/s Gargett	2 Wayside		6 Blue Texel 5 Black Blue Texel 1 pure Blue Texel	En Tx Com Hp
147b	M/s Macgregor	Allanfauld	20019	8 Texel	
148a	M/s Barnett	Gilside		8 Texel	
148b	M/s Reid	Calfpark	10180	8 Suffolk x Beltex	
149a	M/s Sutherland	Bogri Farm	19419	2 3/4 Beltex	Tx Hp En
149a				2 Beltex x Texel	
149a				6 Beltex x Charollais	
149b	M/s Sloan	Rigghead	9974	6 Charollais x Beltex	

150a	M/s Hastings	Courthill		5 pure Texel	Hp En Tx
150b	M/s Gargett	Bon Vista		8 pure Texel	Нр Тх
151	M/s Campbell	Dinnans	1578	15 Texel	Нр
Alley G					
122	M/s Wight	Midlock	7601	12 pure Texel	
123a	M/s Clark	Glengyre	7053	8 Texel x/Beltex x	Hp En Tx Ft
123b	M/s Connel	Wanton Walls	2408	10 pure Texel	
124	M/s Priestley	Cracrop	40931	17 ped Texel	
125 126	M/s Ryder	Newton Cottages		15 Beltex x Texel 15 3/4 Beltex/Texel	
127	M/s Bradley	Far Hey Farm		15 ped Texel	
128a	M/s Gray	Sunnycroft	10394	2 Texel	
128b	M/s Watson	Millriggs	139000	3 Blue Texel	

MV ACCREDITED LAMBS

Alley F

100a	M/s McConnell	Gass Farm		6 pure Blue Texel	Нр
100b	M/s Barnett	Gilside		15 Texel	Ov Cyd
101a	M/s Campbell	Dinnans	1578	15 Texel	Нр
101b	M/s Gray	Sunnycroft	10394	10 ped Texel	Нр
102 103a	M/s Quinn	Elm Bank		20 ped Charollais 8 Texel x Charollais	Нр

NON MV ACCREDITED EWES

Alley L

207 N	/l/s Bell	Middle Bridge		1 Dutch Spotted 2 shr	
208 N	//s Aitken	Under Kerfield	19376	10 1-2 crop	Enz Tx Hp
209-215 N	//s Batty	Flimby Hall	7617	200 Texel 2shr	En SD Hp
216-222 A Alley M 225-3		Castletown Estate Major reduction	41649	400 Texel x Flock ages	

NON MV ACCREDITED LAMBS

Alley M

232a	M/s Halliday	Linnhead	2705	20 Beltex x Texel	
232b	M/s Greenbank	Faulds	21716	20 Texel	
233a	M/s Bird	Ghyll House	28739	20 Texel/Beltex	Нр
233b	M/s Bird	High Wreay	14438	20 Texel x	Cov
234a	M/s Dempster	Castlehill	4356	20 Texel	
234b	M/s Pickworth	Dotland Park	3668	20 Beltex x Texel	
235-236	M/s Batey	Broomhill	34194	60 Texel x	
237	M/s Mellor	Annsteads	19723	40 Beltex x	
237aa	Gelston Castle Farn	าร	2222	40 Texel x	10²

NON MV ACCREDITED SHEARLINGS

Alley N					
240-245	M/s Hewitson	Shatton Lodge	28965	180 Texel x	En Tx (had lambs)
246	M/s Thompson	Woodhead		20 3/4 Beltex	Cov Dp F&W
247	M/s Strong	Hewer Hill		12 pure Texel	Нр
248	M/s Storey	Limestone Cottage	48869	12 pure Texel	wm
249-251	M/s Cornthwaite	Balgray	7853	55 pure Texel	Cov ftv
252-252a	M/s Maxwell	Faughhill	2520	45 Beltex	
Alley O					
255-258	M/s Skelton	New Hall	15169	100 Texel/Beltex	SD F&W Hp

259	M/s Borthwick	Catlins		4 Beltex/Suffolk 5 pure Texel 2 Suffolk/Texel 2 Black Texel	Нр
260-261 262	M/s Irving M/s Gardner	East Cliff Glebelands	65226 4277	70 Texel 30 Texel	Hp Hp (lambed)
263	M/s Byers	Cubbyhill	41956	30 Texel	En Hp² Fl Wm
264-265	M/s Fell	Harley Croft	47743	40 Beltex x Texel	
266	M/s Frizell	Thorneyland	49448	20 Texel/Dutch	Нр
268	M/s Bird	Ghyll House	28739	20 Texel/Beltex	Нр
Alley P					
269	M/s Aitken	Under Kerfield	19376	10 Beltex	En Tx (had lambs)
270	M/s Kendal	Dale House		1 7/8 Beltex 2 pure Beltex	
271-272	M/s Taylor	Dashwellgreen		20 3/4 Texel 20 Texel x Charollais 20 Texel x Beltex	Enz Enz Enz
273	M/s McGregor	Longrigg		30 Texel x	Hp (had lambs)
274-277	M/s Hastings	Courthill		95 Texel x	Нр
275	M/s Cowen	Ivegill		20 Beltex x	
276-277 278-281	M/s Story M/s Armstrong	Hill Top Shankfieldhead	14434	60 Texel x Mule 110 Texel	Hp (some had lambs) En Cov (had lambs)
282	M/s Irving	Harper Hill		20 Texel x	Tx Sc
283	M/s Bell	Middle Bridge		5 Dutch Spotted (G3)	
284	M/s Norman	The Bow		10 Texel/Beltex	
Alley Q					
285	M/s Robson	Buckholm House		12 Char/Belt/Tex x	
286-287 288	M/s Watson	Dorryfield		50 Texel x 12 Texel x BFL	Нр Нр
289-290	M/s O'Sullivan	Sheala Hill Farm		10 Texel x Mule 10 Texel x Mule 20 Texel x Mule 8 Texel x	
291	M/s Clark	Meikleisle		12 Suffolk/Texel x	
292	M/s Brown & Clark	Meikleisle		12 Texel x Lleyn	Pro Fl Ftv Vit